

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-24	465	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Professional Serv WestEd - Behavioral Health Initiative Schools and Student Services Depar	s - Community
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	unent
File created:	11/7/2016				In control:	Deputy Superintendent, ASEL	
On agenda:	2/22/2017				Final action:	2/22/2017	
Enactment date:	2/22/2	2017			Enactment #:	17-0223	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and WestEd, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide an additional six months of service (720 hours) to facilitate the development of effective classroom management and positive social relationships in early childhood education, implementing effective preventative policies that foster the conditions for learning that prevent most behavioral problems before they occur, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth; extending the Contract term of February 29, 2016 through December 31, 2016 to June 30, 2017, in an additional amount of \$36,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$50,000.00 to \$86,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 16-2465 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - WestEd - Behavioral Health Initiatives - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	Barbara.McClung@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ion	Result
2/22/2017	1	Board of E	ducation		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and WestEd, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide an additional six months of service (720 hours) to facilitate the development of effective classroom management and positive social relationships in early childhood education, implementing effective preventative policies that foster the conditions for learning that prevent most behavioral problems before they occur, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth; extending the Contract term of February 29, 2016 through December 31, 2016 to June 30, 2017, in an additional amount of \$36,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$50,000.00 to \$86,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.